THE 2"° CONFERENCE OF
- '"DERMATOLOGY
& BEAUTY

3R INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE
225 ON NAIL DISORDERS

December 11-12t" 2025 Dpavid Kempinski Hotel Tel Aviv

KALEIDOSCOPE

)

09:00-9:45

09:45-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:10

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-12:25

11:10-11:25

11:25-11:40

11:40-11:55

11:55-12:10

12:10-12:25

12:45-13:35

Registration, Breakfast & Exhibition

Opening remarks:
President of the Israel Society of Dermatology and Venereology
Chairman of Dermatomycology and Nail Diseases in Israel

Session 1 - Al
Al

Sponsored by I'Oréal

Session 2 - Common Different Nail Disorders

Onycholysis Management with Disappearing Nail Bed
Medlcal School- University of Mississippi Medical Center, USA

Techniques for Performing Biopsies of Melanocytic Lesions in the Nail Unit
Inselspital & University Bern, Switzerland

Session 3 - Onychomycosis

Therapeutic Approaches for Refractory Onychomycosis Unresponsive to the Three
Standard Treatments

Voriconazole Beyond Boundaries: Overcoming Refractory Onychomycosis

Development of Topical Terbinafine 10% Solution (MOB-015) for the Treatment
of Distal Lateral Subungual Onychomycosis

Zoom
Sponsored by Padagis

Laser Treatment for Onychomycosis is it Really Effective?

Antifungal Resistance in the Treatment of Onychomycosis in North America:
Current Status and Outlook
University of Toronto School of Medicine, Canada | [Zoom

Lunch & Exhibition



13:35-14:35

13:35-13:50

13:50-14:05

14:05-14:20

14:20-14:25

14:25-15:25

14:25-14:40

14:40-14:55

14:55-15:10

15:10-15:25

15:25-15:50

Session 4 - Atopic Dermatitis

Reducing the Cumulative Burden in Pediatric Atopic Dermatitis with Advanced

Therapy

Sponsored by Sanofi

How to Differentiate Atopic Dermatitis from Mycosis Fungoides in Children

Atopic Dermatitis - Ebgliss

Sponsored by Eli Lili

Transition break; particpants are kindly requested to move to the parallel session

of their choice

PARALLEL SESSIONS

Session 5 - Nail -
Inflammatory disorders
Hall 1

Therapeutic Approaches for Nail
Psoriasis
National and
Kapodistrian University of Athens, Greece
Zoom

Advances in the Therapeutic
Approach to Onychomycosis in
Patients with Psoriasis

National and
Kapodistrian University of Athens, Greece
Zoom

Approach to Nail Inflammatory
Disorders

Nail Psoriasis as a Predictor of Psoriatic
Arthritis (PsA)

Sponsored by AbbVie

Session 6 - Hair
disorders
Hall 2

Telogen Effluvium

BAD HAIR DAY - Everything you Need
to Know about Hair and Scalp Diseases

Sponsored by Pfizer

Updates in Diagnosis and Management
of Cicatricial Alopecias

Sponsored by Vichy

Emerging Therapeutic Approaches for
Female Androgenetic Alopecia

Coffee Break & Exhibition



15:50-17:20

15:50-16:05

16:05-16:20

16:20-16:35

16:35-16:50

16:50-17:05

17:05-17:20

17:20-17:35

17:20-17:35

19:30

PARALLEL SESSIONS

Session 7 - Nail -
Psoriasis and MF
Hall 1

From Trials to Practice: RWE and
Challenging-to-Treat Areas with
Tildrakizumab

Sponsored by Taro

Treating Nail Psoriasis - Early Action,
Lasting Impact

Sponsored by Johnson & Johnson

Mycosis Fungoides : Diagnosis and
Treatment

Session 10 - Benign and Non
Benign Nail Tumors - RO
Hall 1

Non-Melanocytic Nail Tumors

Melanonychia Striata in Children

Management Strategies for Periungual

Viral Warts

Session 8 - Conditions that
Cause Painful Nail
Hall 2

Non Surgical Management of
Ingrown Toenails
Medical School -
University of Mississippi Medical
Center, USA

Painful Nail

Session 9 -
Fixed Drug Eruption

Fixed Drug Eruption : What Every
Dermatlogist Should Know?

Session 11 -
Retronychia
Hall 2

Retronychia - The (not so) Silent
Killer of Nails

Management of Retronychia:
A Therapeutic Perspective

Session 12 - Epidermolysis Bullosa

Advances in the Treatment of Epidermolysis Bullosa

Dr. Ron Yaniv
Sponsored by TrueMed

Dinner

Scientific Evening Session
& Lior Suchard's Mind Reading Show
Reserved for guests staying at the hotel



09:00-09:20

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:35

09:20-09:35

09:35-09:50

09:50-10:05

09:50-10:05

10:05-10:50

10:05-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:35-10:50

10:50-10:55

Session 13: Nail Conditions: Meta-Analyses

How Good are Meta-Analyses as Guided to Treat Nail Conditions
Inselspital & University Bern, Switzerland

Session 14: Inflammatory Disorders: Atopic Dermatitis and More

Moderate Atopic Dermatitis in Adults: Do We Put Enough Efforts?

Sponsored by Sanofi

Recent Advances in the Management of Photodermatoses

Session 15: Hidradenitis Suppurativa

Managing Hidradenitis Suppurativa: Challenges, Strategies, and Updates

Sponsored by Neopharm

Session 16: Psoriasis

From Clinical Trial Results to Real-World Outcomes: Personal Experience in
Treating with Bimzelx

Sponsored by Neopharm

Psoriasis in Challenging Areas: Current Therapeutic Approaches

Real World - Prima Study

Sponsored by AbbVie




10:55-11:40

10:55-11:10

11:10-11:25

11:25-11:40

11:40-12:10

12:10-12:25

12:10-12:25

12:25-13:00

12:25-12:45

12:45-13:00

Session 16 - Healthy Skin Session 17 -
Balance: Sun, Skincare and Spitz Nevi
Dermatologic Challenges Hall 2
Hall 1
Sunlight : Always a Foe or Spitz Nevi

Sometimes a Friend?

Sponsored by La Roche Posay

Acne: Current Therapeutics and Session 18 - Acne
Future Directions Hall 2
Sponsored by Isotretinoin: Clarifying the

Uncertainties

Skincare Routine According to Skin Advances in the Treatment of
Type and Skin Diseases Acne Scars

Sponsored by Vichy

Brunch & Exhibition

Session 19 - Pigmentation Disorders

Pigmentation Disorders: From Prevention to Correction

Consultant dermatologist Saint Louis Hospital, France - Scientific
Director La Roche-Posay Laboratoire Dermatologique, France | Zoom
Sponsored by La Roche Posay

Session 20 - BCC & SCC

Advanced BCC Treatmen : Current Treatment and Burning Dilemmas

Sponsored by Taro

What We Have Learned About SCC in Recent Years
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