

THE 2ND CONFERENCE OF **DERMATOLOGY** & **BEAUTY**

UPDATES 2025

In conjunction with the 3RD INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON NAIL DISORDERS

December 11-12th ,2025 David Kempinski Hotel Tel Aviv

KALEIDOSCOPE

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 11TH

09:00-9:45	Registration, Breakfast & Exhibition		
09:45-10:00	Opening remarks: Dr. Baruch Kaplan, President of the Israel Society of Dermatology and Venereology Prof. Avner Shemer, Chairman of Dermatomycology and Nail Diseases in Israel		
10:00-10:30	Session 1 - Al		
10:00-10:30	AI Dror Globerman Sponsored by l'Oréal		
10:30-11:10	Session 2 - Common Different Nail Disorders		
10:30-10:50	Onycholysis Management with Disappearing Nail Bed Prof. Ralph Daniel, Medical School- University of Mississippi Medical Center, USA		
10:50-11:10	Techniques for Performing Biopsies of Melanocytic Lesions in the Nail Unit Prof. Eckart Haneke, Inselspital & University Bern, Switzerland		
11:10-12:25	Session 3 - Onychomycosis		
11:10-11:25	Therapeutic Approaches for Refractory Onychomycosis Unresponsive to the Three Standard Treatments Prof. Avner Shemer		
11:25-11:40	Voriconazole Beyond Boundaries: Overcoming Refractory Onychomycosis Dr. Lee Magal		
11:40-11:55	Development of Topical Terbinafine 10% Solution (MOB-015) for the Treatment of Distal Lateral Subungual Onychomycosis Dr. Amir Tavakkol Zoom Sponsored by Padagis		
11:55-12:10	Laser Treatment for Onychomycosis is it Really Effective? Dr. Ziad Khamaysi		
12:10-12:25	Antifungal Resistance in the Treatment of Onychomycosis in North America: Current Status and Outlook Prof. Aditya Gupta, University of Toronto School of Medicine, Canada Zoom		
12:45-13:35	Lunch & Exhibition		

13:35-14:35	Session 4 - Atopic I	Session 4 - Atopic Dermatitis		
13:35-13:50	Reducing the Cumulative Burden in Pedia Therapy Dr. Hiba Zaaroura Sponsored by Sanofi	Dr. Hiba Zaaroura		
13:50-14:05	 How to Differentiate Atopic Dermatitis from Prof. Emmilia Hodak 	How to Differentiate Atopic Dermatitis from Mycosis Fungoides in Children Prof. Emmilia Hodak		
14:05-14:20	Atopic Dermatitis - Ebgliss Prof. Roni Dodiuk-Gad Sponsored by Eli Lili	Prof. Roni Dodiuk-Gad		
14:20-14:25	Transition break; particpants are kindly requested to move to the parallel session of their choice			
14:25-15:25	PARALLEL SESSIONS			
	Session 5 - Nail - Inflammatory disorders Hall 1	Session 6 - Hair disorders Hall 2		
14:25-14:40	Therapeutic Approaches for Nail Psoriasis Prof. Dimitris Rigopoulos, National and Kapodistrian University of Athens, Greece Zoom	Telogen Effluvium Prof. Anna Lyakhovitsky		
14:40-14:55	Advances in the Therapeutic Approach to Onychomycosis in Patients with Psoriasis Prof. Dimitris Rigopoulos, National and Kapodistrian University of Athens, Greece Zoom	BAD HAIR DAY - Everything you Need to Know about Hair and Scalp Diseases TBC Sponsored by Pfizer		
14:55-15:10	Approach to Nail Inflammatory Disorders Dr. Tomer Goldsmith	Updates in Diagnosis and Management of Cicatricial Alopecias Dr. Amir Koren Sponsored by Vichy		
15:10-15:25	Nail Psoriasis as a Predictor of Psoriatic Arthritis (PsA) Dr. Tomer Goldsmith Sponsored by AbbVie	Emerging Therapeutic Approaches for Female Androgenetic Alopecia Dr. Lehavit Akerman		
15:25- <mark>15</mark> :50	Coffee Break	Coffee Break & Exhibition		

15:50-17:20	PARALLEL SESSIONS		
	Session 7 - Nail - Psoriasis and MF Hall 1	Session 8 - Conditions that Cause Painful Nail Hall 2	
15:50-16:05	From Trials to Practice: RWE and Challenging-to-Treat Areas with Tildrakizumab Prof. Khalaf Kridin Sponsored by Taro	Non Surgical Management of Ingrown Toenails Prof. Ralph Daniel, Medical School - University of Mississippi Medical Center, USA	
16:05-16:20	Treating Nail Psoriasis - Early Action, Lasting Impact Prof. Avner Shemer Sponsored by Johnson & Johnson	Painful Nail Dr. Eran Galili	
16:20-16:35	Mycosis Fungoides : Diagnosis and Treatment Prof. Iris Amitay Laish	Session 9 - Fixed Drug Eruption	
		Fixed Drug Eruption : What Every Dermatlogist Should Know? Prof. Roni Dodiuk-Gad	
	Session 10 - Benign and Non Benign Nail Tumors - RO Hall 1	Session 11 - Retronychia Hall 2	
16:35-16:50	Non-Melanocytic Nail Tumors Dr. Eran Galili	Retronychia - The (not so) Silent Killer of Nails Dr. Tomer Goldsmith	
16:50-17:05	Melanonychia Striata in Children Dr. Sapir Itzhaki Gabay	Management of Retronychia: A Therapeutic Perspective Dr. Moran Barcan Ronen	
17:05-17:20	Management Strategies for Periungual Viral Warts Dr. Moran Barcan Ronen		

17:20-17:35 Session 12 - Epidermolysis Bullosa

17:20-17:35 Advances in the Treatment of Epidermolysis Bullosa Dr. Ron Yaniv Sponsored by TrueMed

19:30

Dinner

Scientific Evening Session

& Lior Suchard's Mind Reading Show

Reserved for guests staying at the hotel

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 12TH

09:00-09:20	Session 13: Nail Conditions: Meta-Analyses		
09:00-09:20	How Good are Meta-Analyses as Guided to Treat Nail Conditions Prof. Eckart Haneke, Inselspital & University Bern, Switzerland		
09:20-09:35	Session 14: Inflammatory Disorders: Atopic Dermatitis and More		
09:20-09:35	Moderate Atopic Dermatitis in Adults: Do We Put Enough Efforts? Prof. Yuval Ramot Sponsored by Sanofi		
09:35-09:50	Recent Advances in the Management of Photodermatoses Prof. Assi Levi		
09:50-10:05	Session 15: Hidradenitis Suppurativa		
09:50-10:05	Managing Hidradenitis Suppurativa: Challenges, Strategies, and Updates Dr. Ziad Khamaysi Sponsored by Neopharm		
10:05-10:50	Session 16: Psoriasis		
10:05-10:20	From Clinical Trial Results to Real-World Outcomes: Personal Experience in Treating with Bimzelx Prof. Lev Pavlovsky Sponsored by Neopharm		
10:20-10:35	Psoriasis in Challenging Areas: Current Therapeutic Approaches Prof. Yuval Ramot		
10:35-10:50	Real World - Prima Study Prof. Lev Pavlovsky Sponsored by AbbVie		
10:50-10:55	Transition break; particpants are kindly requested to move to the parallel session of their choice		

10:55-11:40	Session 16 - Healthy Skin Balance: Sun, Skincare and Dermatologic Challenges Hall 1	Session 17 - Spitz Nevi Hall 2	
10:55-11:10	Sunlight: Always a Foe or Sometimes a Friend? Dr. Marina Landau Sponsored by La Roche Posay	Spitz Nevi Prof. Vered Molho-Pessach	
11:10-11:25	Acne: Current Therapeutics and Future Directions Prof. Assi Levi	Session 18 - Acne Hall 2	
	Sponsored by CeraVe	Isotretinoin: Clarifying the Uncertainties Prof. Khalaf Kridin	
11:25-11:40	Skincare Routine According to Skin Type and Skin Diseases Dr. Wassim Azzam Sponsored by Vichy	Advances in the Treatment of Acne Scars Dr. Guy Shalom	
11:40-12:10	Brunch & Exhibition		
12:10-12:25	Session 19 - Pigmentation Disorders		
12:10-12:25	Pigmentation Disorders: From Prevention to Correction Dr. Delphine Kerob, Consultant dermatologist Saint Louis Hospital, France – Scientific Director La Roche-Posay Laboratoire Dermatologique, France Zoom Sponsored by La Roche Posay		
12:25-13:00	Session 20 - BCC & SCC		
12:25-12:45	Advanced BCC Treatmen: Current Treatment and Burning Dilemmas Dr. Ronnie Shapira-Frommer Dr. Nadav Astman Sponsored by Taro		
12:45-13:00	What We Have Learned About SCC in Recei Dr. Yehonatan Kaplan	nt Years	

milion milion

DIAMOND SPONSORS







PLATINUM SPONSORS

sanofi



GOLD SPONSORS

Padagis.







SILVER SPONSORS



Johnson&Johnson

BRONZE SPONSORS

















